Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa

2025 Membership Report as of February 21, 2025

D N

i S o) All Last

s Q t Time Year

t N Location e High Total

1 17 IOWA CITY 48 26
1 27 MUSCATINE 141 141
1 29 WASHINGTON 55 21
1 4 KEOKUK 55 38
1 54 VICTOR 20 20
1 76 MARENGO 60 37
1 100 COLUMBUS JUNCTION 55 51
1 104 BENNETT 47 34
1 231 FARMINGTON 62 62
1 366 LOWDEN 0 0
1 427 WELLMAN C 83 0
1 430 DURANT 89 74
1 457 LONE TREE 78 42
1 460 SOLON 67 69
1 509 WEST LIBERTY 102 97
1 537 OXFORD 28 21
1 593 CRAWFORDSVILLE 19 14
1 668 WEST POINT N 0 0
1 671 SWISHER 129 129
1 721 CORALVILLE 51 46
1 1976 NORTH LIBERTY C 29 0
21 1* DISTRICT 1,218 922

N = New Squadrons 2024-2025 1
C = Charter Only Squadrons 2

Page 1 of 9

New Renew Pending
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Total

16
124
20
33
18
20
52
34
50
0

0
67
43
39
96
34
15
0
63
50
0

774

Goal
28
145
22
39
21
39
54
36
64
10
10
77
44
70
100
22
15
10
132
48
10
996

75% - 79%
80% - 89%
90% - 99%

100% +

Pct. of
Goal
57.14%
85.52%
90.91%
84.62%
85.71%
51.28%
96.30%
94.44%
78.13%

0.00%
0.00%
87.01%
97.73%
55.71%
96.00%
154.55%
100.00%
0.00%
47.73%
104.17%
0.00%
77.71%

w o b~

Pct. of
Renewal
19.23%
80.14%
95.24%
76.32%
70.00%
29.73%
90.20%
100.00%
1.61%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
87.84%
97.62%
47.83%
97.94%
100.00%
92.86%
#DIV/0!
47.29%
100.00%
#DIV/0!
70.28%
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One Behind
Year Last
Ago Year
13 3
127 3)
21 @)
24 9
16 2
31 (11)
51 1
34 0
56 (6)
0 0
0 0
64 3
42 1
42 3)
80 16
21 13
14 1
0 0
103 (40)
46 4
0 0
785 (12)
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N Location

6 DUBUQUE
26 DAVENPORT
109 LISBON
137 DYERSVILLE
154 BETTENDORF
190 CLINTON
273 BELLEVUE
298 MARION
331 SPRINGVILLE
381 LOST NATION
421 CENTRAL CITY
473  OXFORD JUNCTION
480 MT. VERNON
528 CASCADE
548 WALCOTT
555 ELY
572 FAIRFAX
650 EPWORTH
711 BLUE GRASS
735 HIAWATHA

2" DISTRICT

N = New Squadrons 2024-2025
C = Charter Only Squadrons
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa

2025 Membership Report as of February 21, 2025

All Last
Time Year
High Total

84 51
29 29
37 0
47 47
39 1
15 13
103 100
155 146
42 42
36 30
14 14
50 50
46 45
64 64
22 22
39 39
45 46
38 38
0 0
11 0
916 777
1
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Renew Pending
36
11

0
45
1
13
62
107
37
0
14
41
0
17
13
0
43
38
0

0

478

Goose Eggs
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Total Goal
43 52
11 31

0 10
50 49
1 10
13 14
75 99
137 150
44 44
0 32
16 15
49 52
0 47
17 67
22 23
0 41
48 47
45 40
0 10

0 10

571 843

75% - 79%
80% - 89%
90% - 99%

100% +

Pct. of
Goal
82.69%
35.48%

0.00%

102.04%
10.00%
92.86%
75.76%
91.33%

100.00%

0.00%

106.67%

94.23%

0.00%
25.37%
95.65%
0.00%
102.13%
112.50%
0.00%
0.00%
67.73%

g N R

Pct. of
Renewal
70.59%
37.93%
#DIV/0!
95.74%
100.00%
100.00%
62.00%
73.29%
88.10%
0.00%
100.00%
82.00%
0.00%
26.56%
59.09%
0.00%
93.48%
100.00%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
61.52%
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One Behind
Year Last
Ago Year
31 12
26 (15)
0 0
47 3
1 0
13 0
70 5
127 10
27 17
30 (30)
0 0
48 1
45 (45)
0 17
19 3
39 (39)
37 11
35 10
0 0
0 0
595 (24)
3:21 PM



Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa

2025 Membership Report as of February 21, 2025

D N

i S o) All Last

s Q t Time Year

t N Location e High Total

3 46 MARSHALLTOWN 55 30
3 71 GARWIN 10 10
3 72 TOLEDO 41 23
3 73 TAMA 43 43
3 127 GLADBROOK 38 37
3 131 BEAMAN 0 0
3 138 WATERLOO 102 102
3 148 VAN HORNE 28 20
3 166 SHELLSBURG 35 24
3 182 ELDORA 48 30
3 183 HAMPTON 35 25
3 207 LA PORTE CITY 28 19
3 217 ATKINS 36 31
3 223 SUMNER 15 7
3 237 CEDAR FALLS C 12 0
3 242 REINBECK 46 18
3 252 ACKLEY 44 44
3 285 PARKERSBURG 46 44
3 523 DOWS 30 13
19 3" DISTRICT 692 520

N = New Squadrons 2024-2025 0
C = Charter Only Squadrons 1
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New Renew Pending
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2/21/2025

O O OO O o U1l o o o

1

O O OO O o o o N

N
N

Total

26

0

0
37
34

0
72
23
22
29
33
18
27

7

0
23
47
46
12

456

Goal
31
11
24
45
39
10

105
21
25
32
26
20
33
10
10
19
46
46
14

567

75% - 79%
80% - 89%
90% - 99%

100% +

Pct. of
Goal
83.87%

0.00%
0.00%
82.22%
87.18%
0.00%
68.57%

109.52%
88.00%
90.63%

126.92%
90.00%
81.82%
70.00%

0.00%

121.05%

102.17%

100.00%
85.71%
80.42%

a N OO O

Pct. of
Renewal
83.33%
0.00%
0.00%
67.44%
91.89%

#DIV/0!
63.73%
90.00%
91.67%
83.33%
64.00%
94.74%
83.87%
100.00%

#DIV/0!
77.78%
100.00%
97.73%
92.31%
76.54%

N OO W

T
R One Behind
F Year Last
R Ago Year
0 23 3
0 8 (8)
0 3 3)
0 39 (2)
0 37 3)
0 0 0
-1 93 (21)
0 20 3
0 24 (2
0 27 2
0 25 8
0 13 5
0 21 6
0 0 7
0 0 0
0 0 23
0 43 4
0 44 2
0 10 2
-1 430 26
3:21 PM



D N
i S 0
S Q t
t N Location e
4 9 OELWEIN
4 15 WEST UNION
4 30 INDEPENDENCE
4 45 MANCHESTER
4 110 MANLY
4 160 DELHI N
4 163 DECORAH C
4 208 ROCKWELL
4 278 OSAGE
4 279 LAWLER
4 352 ELGIN
4 358 ST. ANSGAR
4 434 QUASQUETON

13 4™ DISTRICT

N = New Squadrons 2024-2025
C = Charter Only Squadrons
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa

2025 Membership Report as of February 21, 2025

All Last
Time Year
High Total

56 35
14 11
14 14
61 61
69 66
0 0
5 0
54 3
60 32
110 109
49 49
140 139
44 44
676 563
1
1

New Renew Pending
29
11
13
58
52

0

0

0

27
103
40
136
0
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Total Goal
35 37
13 12
15 15
63 64
58 69

0 10

0 10

0 10

33 34
105 110
43 51
147 143
1 46

513 611

75% - 79%
80% - 89%
90% - 99%

100% +

Pct. of
Goal
94.59%

108.33%

100.00%
98.44%
84.06%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
97.06%
95.45%
84.31%
102.80%
2.17%
83.96%

w A~ N O

Pct. of
Renewal
82.86%
100.00%
92.86%
95.08%
78.79%

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
0.00%
84.38%
94.50%
81.63%
97.84%
0.00%
83.30%

PN W R

One Behind
Year Last
Ago Year
34 1
5 8
14 1
42 21
59 @)
0 0
0 0
1 Q)
26 7
104 1
a7 4)
138 9
0 1
470 43
3:21 PM
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111
169
172
215
294
296
355
363
379
407
541

Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa
2025 Membership Report as of February 21, 2025

N T
o) All Last R One Behind
t Time Year Pct. of Pct. of = Year Last
Location e High Total New Renew  Pending Total Goal Goal Renewal R  Ago Year
OTTUMWA 84 44 21 40 0 61 46 132.61% 90.91% O 36 25
OSKALOOSA 135 136 14 107 4 125 138 90.58%  78.68% 2 115 10
GRINNELL 20 20 2 2 0 4 21 19.05%  10.00% O 5 (1)
BLOOMFIELD 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0.00% #DIV/0! 0 0 0
HEDRICK 18 18 0 18 0 18 19 94.74% 100.00% O 18 0
LORIMOR 52 41 1 36 0 37 43 86.05% 87.80% O 40 (3)
NEWTON 106 79 1 42 0 43 63 68.25% 53.16% O 48 (5)
MONTEZUMA 45 45 3 44 0 47 47 100.00%  97.78% 1 33 14
MOUNT AYR 92 26 2 25 0 27 10 270.00% 96.15% O 2 25
GRAND RIVER 15 15 0 0 0 0 16 0.00% 0.00% O 0 0
BROOKLYN 30 30 1 26 0 27 32 84.38% 86.67% O 29 (2
DEEP RIVER 89 83 1 25 0 26 86  30.23% 30.12% -1 62 (36)
KELLOGG 23 1 0 0 0 0 10 0.00% 0.00% O 0 0
MONROE 25 25 6 22 0 28 26 107.69% 88.00% O 25 3
ALLERTON 19 16 1 16 0 17 17 100.00% 100.00% O 16 1
UNIONVILLE 18 17 2 16 0 18 18 100.00%  94.12% O 17 1
ELLSTON 33 30 3 30 0 33 32 103.13% 100.00% O 30 3
5" DISTRICT 804 626 58 449 4 511 634 80.60%  71.73% 2 476 35
N = New Squadrons 2024-2025 0 Goose Eggs 3 75% - 79% 0 1
C = Charter Only Squadrons 0 80% - 89% 2 3
90% - 99% 2 4
100% + 7 3
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa

2025 Membership Report as of February 21, 2025

N
S o) All Last
Q t Time Year
N Location e High Total
37 AMES 215 197
48 NEVADA 8 8
59 STORY CITY 32 16
108 PLEASANTVILLE 17 14
155 MITCHELLVILLE C 16 0
165 INDIANOLA 18 4
232 POLK CITY 44 37
249 MAXWELL 13 11
274 DES MOINES 35 26
307 ROLAND 34 17
396 BONDURANT 42 42
419 DEXTER 53 15
464 ADEL C 38 0
661 LIBERTY CENTER 25 24
663 URBANDALE 12 0
728 JOHNSTON 10 10
731 DES MOINES 55 18
6" DISTRICT 667 439
N = New Squadrons 2024-2025 0
C = Charter Only Squadrons 2
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Renew Pending

171
8
12
10
0

3
17
12
20
16
42
1

0
19
0

0

1

332

Goose Eggs
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Total Goal
180 200
8 10
13 17
12 15
0 10
4 10
24 39
16 12
23 28
17 18
43 44
1 18
0 10
20 25
0 10
0 11
1 19
362 496

75% - 79%
80% - 89%
90% - 99%

100% +

Pct. of
Goal
90.00%
80.00%
76.47%
80.00%

0.00%
40.00%
61.54%

133.33%
82.14%
94.44%
97.73%

5.56%
0.00%
80.00%
0.00%
0.00%
5.26%
72.98%

B WA R

Pct. of
Renewal
86.80%
100.00%
75.00%
71.43%
#DIV/0!
75.00%
45.95%
109.09%
76.92%
94.12%
100.00%
6.67%
#DIV/0!
79.17%
#DIV/0!
0.00%
5.56%
75.63%
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One Behind
Year Last
Ago Year
180 0
8 0
14 @)
0 12
0 0
3 1
33 (9)
11 5
11 12
1 16
42 1
1 0
0 0
24 (4)
0 0
10 (20)
17 (16)
355 7
3:21 PM



Location

COUNCIL BLUFFS

SHENANDOAH
CLARINDA

124 GUTHRIE CENTER
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N = New Squadrons 2024-2025
C = Charter Only Squadrons

Page 7 of 9

SIDNEY
GLENWOOD
BEDFORD
AVOCA
GREENFIELD
PANORA
STANTON
WALNUT
GRAVITY
MODALE
NEVINVILLE
7" DISTRICT
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa

2025 Membership Report as of February 21, 2025

All Last
Time Year
High Total

90 36
24 11
27 27
53 36
34 23
36 36
51 40
16 13
13 12
17 15
17 17
28 28
19 7
26 15
49 49
500 365
0
0

New Renew Pending
22
10
17

2
11
23
34
12
12
14

0
24

3

0
45
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Total Goal
23 38
12 12
20 29

2 38
11 24
26 38
38 41
15 14
12 13
17 16

5 18
29 30

4 10

0 16
51 51

265 388

75% - 79%
80% - 89%
90% - 99%

100% +

Pct. of
Goal
60.53%

100.00%
68.97%

5.26%
45.83%
68.42%
92.68%

107.14%
92.31%

106.25%
27.78%
96.67%
40.00%

0.00%

100.00%

68.30%

A W O O

Pct. of
Renewal
61.11%
90.91%
62.96%
5.56%
47.83%
63.89%
85.00%
92.31%
100.00%
93.33%
0.00%
85.71%
42.86%
0.00%
91.84%
62.74%
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One Behind
Year Last
Ago Year
27 4)
11 1
27 @)
2 0
8 3
28 (2)
39 Q)
13 2
12 0
10 7
0 5
28 1
7 3)
15 (15)
41 10
268 3)
3:21 PM



0 O 00 0O O 0O O 0O 0O O O O W W W W W w —~ »n — O

=
(ee]

Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa
2025 Membership Report as of February 21, 2025

N T
S o) All Last R One Behind
Q t Time Year Pct. of Pct. of = Year Last
N Location e High Total New Renew Pending Total Goal Goal Renewal R Ago Year

7 CARROLL C 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0.00% #DIV/0! 0 0 0
20 DEDHAM 238 147 17 127 0 144 150 96.00%  86.39% O 129 15
130 FORT DODGE 15 4 0 4 0 4 10  40.00% 100.00% O 4 0
162 GRAETTINGER C 0 0 0 0 0 10 0.00% #DIV/0! 0 0 0
191 WEBSTER CITY 84 44 12 38 0 50 46 108.70% 86.36% O 30 20
202 PALMER 71 58 0 47 0 47 60 78.33% 81.03% O 56 9)
229 CORWITH 40 24 0 0 0 0 25 0.00% 0.00% O 0 0
323 DAYTON 17 17 1 17 0 18 18 100.00% 100.00% O 17 1
357 COON RAPIDS C 29 0 0 0 0 0 10 0.00% #DIV/0! 0 0 0
415 LIVERMORE 50 40 1 40 0 41 42 97.62% 100.00% O 39 2
420 GOODELL 15 15 0 10 0 10 16 62.50% 66.67% O 15 (5)
425 WHITTEMORE 122 122 6 68 0 74 125 59.20%  55.74% O 97 (23)
428 WESLEY 21 21 1 21 0 22 22 100.00% 100.00% O 21 1
431 GOWRIE 62 62 4 48 0 52 64 81.25% 77.42% O 62 (10)
491 DUNCOMBE 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0.00% #DIV/0! 0 0 0
510 FARNHAMVILLE 21 20 0 20 0 20 21 95.24% 100.00% O 20 0
607 BREDA 70 70 2 69 0 71 72 98.61% 98.57% O 70 1
627 FENTON 22 21 1 21 0 22 23 95.65% 100.00% O 21 1
8" DISTRICT 877 665 45 530 0 575 734 78.34%  79.70% O 581 (6)

N = New Squadrons 2024-2025 0 Goose Eggs 2 75% - 79% 1 1

C = Charter Only Squadrons 3 80% - 89% 1 3

90% - 99% 5 1

100% + 3 6

10
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186
199
230
241
254
288
290
371
394
432
454
481
492
502
724

N
o
t
Location e
SPENCER
PETERSON
IDA GROVE
SIOUX CITY
PAULLINA
AKRON
SIOUX CENTER
CHEROKEE
LE MARS
HAWARDEN
HARTLEY
ASHTON
LAKE PARK
SIOUX RAPIDS

TERRIL C

GALVA
WHITING

HORNICK C

CASTANA
BRUNSVILLE
9" DISTRICT

N = New Squadrons 2024-2025
C = Charter Only Squadrons
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa

2025 Membership Report as of February 21, 2025

All Last
Time Year
High Total New Renew Pending

12 0 0 0

13 0 3 0
37 34 5 25
27 6 0 3

14 14 0 12
46 0 0 0
23 19 1 13
23 9 2 9
99 99 10 99
34 34 0 0
43 41 3 41
22 22 2 10

12 1 0 1

12 0 0 0

0 0 0

38 0 0 0
44 44 0 37
27 0 0 0
12 12 9 7
47 32 14 30

585 367 49 287
0 Goose Eggs
2
2/21/2025
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Total Goal

0 10

3 10
30 36
3 10
12 15
0 10
14 20
11 10
109 102
0 36
44 43
12 23
1 10

0 10

0 10

0 10
39 46
0 10
16 13
44 34

338 468

75% - 79%
80% - 89%
90% - 99%

100% +

Pct. of
Goal
0.00%
30.00%
83.33%
30.00%
80.00%
0.00%
70.00%
110.00%
106.86%
0.00%
102.33%
52.17%
10.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
84.78%
0.00%
123.08%
129.41%
72.22%

o0 O w O

Pct. of
Renewal
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
73.53%
50.00%
85.71%
#DIV/0!
68.42%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
45.45%
100.00%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
84.09%
#DIV/0!
58.33%
93.75%
78.20%

A P N O

One Behind
Year Last
Ago Year
0 0
0 3
27 3
6 3)
14 (2
0 0
18 4)
9 2
93 16
34 (34)
40 4
15 3)
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
41 2
0 0
0 16
32 12
330 8
3:21 PM



